R



**ER SHEET** 

7.17.00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Daydots Label Company, Inc.	Name: Daydots International, Inc.	
1 3/	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1801 Riverbend West Drive	
☑ Corporation-State	City: Fort Worth State: TX Zip: 76118	
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes   No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Association	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ General Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership	
_	☐ Corporation-State <u>Texas</u>	
Other	□ Other	
Execution Date: July 7, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	lication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): See attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ☒ No I7470 87	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  ELEVEN	
Name: Jan K. Simpson		
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 440.00	
Street Address: 1301 McKinney	□ Enclosed	
Suite 5100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Houston	8. Deposit account number:	
State: TX Zip: 77010-3095	06-2375 under Order No. 984888	
7/2000 DNGUYEN 00000326 062375 1747087	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
C:482 250.00 CH	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum		
Jan K. Simpson	172-00 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	3	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DAYDOTS LABEL COMPANY, INC., 2501 Ludelle Street, Fort Worth, Texas

76105 has adopted and used, and, is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A

in the United States Patent Office; and

WHEREAS, DAYDOTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Texas corporation, located at 1801

Riverbend West Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76118 is desirous of acquiring the marks and the

registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DAYDOTS LABEL COMPANY, INC.

does hereby assign and transfer to DAYDOTS INTERNATIONAL, INC. all right, title and interest

in and to the trademark, the registrations therefor, and inventory, packaging materials, formulae, and

customer lists, together with that part of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

DAYDOTS LABEL COMPANY, INC.

Michael Milleonin

5498530.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0349** 

## Schedule A

Reg. No.	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
1,747,087	01/19/1993	DAYDOTS
1,799,319	10/19/1993	WASH OFF 100 (Stylized)
1,799,321	10/19/1993	WASH OFF 100
1,919,662	09/19/1995	SUPEREMOVABLE
1,937,594	11/21/1995	PEEL E-Z EDGE
2,120,033	12/09/1997	DAYDOTS
2,132,607	01/27/1998	DAYDOTS
2,190,898	09/22/1998	CODERS
2,278,814	09/21/1999	DAYDOTS & Design
2,327,160	03/07/2000	FASTBAGS
Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	<u>Mark</u>
75/774,240	08/13/1999	E-DOTS

5498530.1 -2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0350

## FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

A REGISTERED LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP
1301 MCKINNEY, SUITE 5100
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010-3095

TELEPHONE: 713/651-5151 FACSIMILE: 713/651-5246

WRITER'S INTERNET ADDRESS: jksimpson@fulbright.com

VRITER'S DIRECT DIAL NUMBER: 713/651-5383 HOUSTON
WASHINGTON, D.C.
AUSTIN
SAN ANTONIO
DALLAS
NEW YORK
LOS ANGELES
MINNEAPOLIS
LONDON
HONG KONG

July 12, 2000

Re: Recordation of Trademarks

Daydots Label Company, Inc. to Daydots International, Inc.

Box Assignments Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington DC 20231

Dear Sir:

## Enclosed please find:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate).
- 2. Trademark Assignment with Schedule A attached.
- 3. Return postcard.

Charge the recordation fee of \$440 for eleven marks to Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P., Deposit Account No. 06-2375 under Order No. 984888 from which the undersigned is authorized to draw. Applicant believes no additional fees are due. However, if additional fees are due, please charge to the same account and order no.

Respectfully submitted,

Jan K. Simpson

Registration No. 33,283 Counsel for Applicant

Date: // - C C Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Houston, Texas 77010-3095

Telephone: 713-651-5383 Telecopier: 713-651-5246

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000** 

5502327.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0351